TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healtheon/WebMD Corporation		12/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WebMD, Inc.	
Street Address:	1175 Peachtree Street, Suite 2400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30361	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2569050	WEBMD PRACTICE
Registration Number:	2524138	WEBMD HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 881-7000

Email: ghutchison@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison
Signature:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/
Date:	12/23/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0807 5 000 75630

OP \$65 O

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0808 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, HEALTHEON/WEBMD CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a

Delaware corporation formerly located at 400 The Lenox Building, 3399 Peachtree Road

NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30326, did transfer all right, title and interest in its marks WEBMD

PRACTICE and WEBMD HEALTH, which marks are subject of U.S. Reg. Nos.

2,569,050 and 2,524,138 respectively, to WebMD, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Georgia

corporation located at 1175 Peachtree Street, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia 30361;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to conform the records of the Assignment Branch

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect its ownership of the marks

WEBMD PRACTICE and WEBMD HEALTH and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks, and the registrations thereof, and ownership now resides in

WebMD, Inc.

Date: 12-23-04

WEBMD, INC.

By: Alaughy w. Warnsley

Name: Dorlaids w. warnsley

Office: Via President

ATL01/11818046v1

REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0809